MAX22563-MAX22566
Reinforced, Fast, Low-Power, Six-
Channel Digital Isolators
 19-101115; Rev 4; 7/24
© 2024 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Product Highlights
• AEC-Q100 Qualification for /V Devices
• Reinforced Galvanic Isolation for Digital Signals

/V: A UTOMOTIVE GRADE PART
BLANK: GENERAL PURPOSE PART
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
CHANNEL
CONFIGURATION
DATA RATE
(Mbps)
DEFAULT
OUTPUT
ISOLATION
VOLTAGE (kVRMS)
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°C)
PIN-
PACKAGE
GENERAL PURPOSE DEVICES
MAX22563CAAP+ 3/3 200 Selectable 3.75 -40 to +125 20-SSOP
MAX22564CAAP+ 4/2 200 Selectable 3.75 -40 to +125 20-SSOP
MAX22565CAAP+ 5/1 200 Selectable 3.75 -40 to +125 20-SSOP
MAX22566CAAP+* 6/0 200 Selectable 3.75 -40 to +125 20-SSOP
AUTOMOTIVE DEVICES
MAX22564CAAP/V+ 4/2 200 Selectable 3.75 -40 to +125 20-SSOP
*Future product – contact factory for availability
+Denotes a lead (Pb)–free/RoHS-compliant package.
/V Denotes an automotive qualified part.
Chip Information

2 5/23
Removed future product designation from MAX22564CAAP+ and MAX22564CAAP/V+ in
the Ordering Information section
28
3 5/24
Removed future product designation from MAX22563CAAP+, removed all
unreleased/future product models from the Ordering Information
28
4 7/24
Removed future product designation from MAX22563CAAP+, added MAX22566CAAP+*
to the Ordering Information
28
 Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their
respective owners.
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m  Analog Devices | 29
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Analog Devices Inc.:
  MAX22564CAAP/V+  MAX22564CAAP/V+T  MAX22564CAAP+  MAX22564CAAP+T